Market Announcement



25 October 2022

Monger Gold Ltd (ASX: MMG) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Monger Gold Ltd ('MMG') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of MMG, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising.

Issued by

Damian Dinelli Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

25 October 2022

ASX:MMG

MONGER

GOLD

Ms Sandra Wutete Listings Compliance Adviser Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: Sandra.Wutete@asx.com.au Cc: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION – ASX CODE MMG

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.2, Monger Gold Ltd (**Monger**, **MMG** or the **Company**) requests that its securities (ASX Code: **MMG**) requests a voluntary suspension over the Company's securities from the commencement of trade on Tuesday 25 October 2022.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2 the Company provides the following information regarding the request:

- 1) The reason for the request of the voluntary suspension is to enable the Company to finalise details in respect to a capital raising.
- 2) The Company expects the voluntary suspension to end at the commencement of trade on Thursday 27 October 2022, when it anticipates it will be in a position to make an announcement to the market in respect of the abovementioned matter.
- 3) The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Please contact me if you require further information concerning this matter.

Yours sincerely

lan Pamensky Company Secretary



Office: 602/566 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004 P: (08) 6245 2490 E: info@mongergold.com.au W: www.mongergold.com.au **Directors:** Peretz Schapiro Andrew Graham Benajmin Fogelgarn Chief Executive Officer: Adam Ritchie Company Secretary: Ian Pamensky

For more information:

Adam Ritchie Chief Executive Officer

aritchie@mongergold.com.au +61 (0) 403 462 383

About Monger Gold

Monger Gold Limited (ASX: MMG) is a well-structured listed resource exploration company with projects in Western Australia, ~50km SE and W of Kalgoorlie, Nevada, USA and James Bay Canada. Through the systematic exploration of its projects, The Company aims to delineate JORC compliant resources, creating value for its shareholders.

MONGER

ASX:MMG

GOLD

Future Performance

This announcement may contain certain forward-looking statements and opinion Forward-looking statements, including projections, forecasts and estimates, are provided as a general guide only and should not be relied on as an indication or guarantee of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions, contingencies and other important factors, many of which are outside the control of the Company and which are subject to change without notice and could cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from the future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such statements. Past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance and no representation or warranty is made as to the likelihood of achievement or reasonableness of any forward-looking statements or other forecast. Nothing contained in this announcement, nor any information made available to you is, or and shall be relied upon as, a promise, representation, warranty or guarantee as to the past, present or the future performance of Monger Gold Ltd.